MICHAEL J. WALTON SCOTT COUNTY ATTORNEY

Scott County Courthouse 400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104 Telephone: (563) 326-8600 Facsimile Transmission (563) 326-8763 mwalton@scottcountyiowa.com



www.scottcountyiowa.com

February 8, 2012

To: Mary Thee

RE: Steven A. Berger

We have selected a candidate to fill the position of Assistant County Attorney. There were thirty-three applicants, eight were interviewed.

The candidate chosen is Steven Berger. He is currently with the Davenport law firm of Wehr, Berger. Lane, and Stevens. He has been practicing law in this area since 1985 including work in Juvenile, Associate and District Courts. This experience makes him the best applicant to fill the vacant position in our office and able to immediately cover the duties and responsibilities of an Assistant County Attorney.

Due to the experience history of this candidate, I am recommending we hire at a salary \$60,000 which is above starting point, but below mid-point. This salary is below the salary paid to the attorney being replaced and therefor results in a reduction of the County Attorney budget.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Walton Scott County Attorney

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

February 16, 2012

APPROVING THE HIRING OF STEVEN BERGER FOR THE POSITON OF ATTORNEY I FOR THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AT A STARTING SALARY OF \$60,000/YR

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The hiring of Steven Berger for the position of Attorney I for the County Attorney's office at a starting salary of \$60,000/yr is hereby approved. Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.